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METROVACESA,�S.A.�
COMUNICACIÓN�DE�HECHO�RELEVANTE�

�
�
En�cumplimiento�de�la�normativa�que�rige�el�Mercado�de�Valores,�para�mejor�información�a�los�
inversores�y�público�en�general,�se�comunica�la�siguiente�información�que�la�Compañía�
considera�relevante:��
�
Conforme�a�lo�dispuesto�en�la�Norma�Cuarta,�número�2,�letra�b),�de�la�Circular�3/2007,�de�19�
de�diciembre,�sobre�los�Contratos�de�Liquidez�a�los�efectos�de�su�aceptación�como�práctica�de�
mercado,�se�hace�pública�la�siguiente�información�en�relación�con�las�operaciones�sobre�
acciones�propias�efectuadas�entre�el�13�de�mayo�de�2009�y�el�12�de�agosto�de�2009�al�amparo�
del�Contrato�de�Liquidez�suscrito�con�Ibersecurities�Sociedad�de�Valores�el�7�de�Noviembre�de�
2008.�
�
�

�
�
�
Asimismo,�se�adjunta�al�presente�escrito�el�detalle�de�las�operaciones�realizadas�por�
Ibersecurities�Sociedad�de�Valores�durante�el�periodo�mencionado,�indicando�para�cada�una�
de�ellas�el�número�de�acciones�propias�compradas�o�vendidas,�precio�por�acción,�el�efectivo�
empleado�u�obtenido,�y�el�saldo�resultante�de�la�cuenta�de�efectivo�y�de�la�cuenta�de�valores.�
�
�
En�Madrid,�a�17�de�agosto�de�2009.�
�
�
METROVACESA,�S.A.�
P.P.�
�
�
Fdo.:�Manuel�Liedo�Álvarez�
Vicesecretario�del�Consejo�de�Administración�
�
� �

Saldo�Anterior Compras Ventas Saldo�Final

Cuenta�de�valores�
(acciones)

13.445������������� 12.885������������� 12.902��������� 13.428���������

Cuenta�de�efectivo�
(euros)

1.015.377������� 211.180����������� 219.454������� 1.023.651���



�
�

Anexo�
Detalle�de�las�operaciones�sobre�acciones�propias�

(13�de�mayo�de�2009�a�12�de�agosto�de�2009)�
�

Fecha
Compra��
Venta

Nº�títulos Precio�(€)
Total������������

compra�/�venta���
(€)

Tesorería�(€)
Nº�acciones�

en�
Autocartera

12/05/2009 1.015.376,90 13.445
13/05/2009 C 75�������������� 18,25 1.368,75 1.014.008,15 13.520
13/05/2009 V 225����������� 18,45 4.151,25 1.018.159,40 13.295
14/05/2009 C 50�������������� 18,25 912,50 1.017.246,90 13.345
14/05/2009 V 50�������������� 18,25 912,50 1.018.159,40 13.295
15/05/2009 C 447����������� 18,41 8.227,25 1.009.932,15 13.742
15/05/2009 V 669����������� 18,59 12.439,70 1.022.371,85 13.073
18/05/2009 V 520����������� 18,97 9.862,00 1.032.233,85 12.553
18/05/2009 C 125����������� 18,70 2.337,50 1.029.896,35 12.678
19/05/2009 V 800����������� 18,97 15.174,00 1.045.070,35 11.878
19/05/2009 C 225����������� 18,45 4.151,25 1.040.919,10 12.103
20/05/2009 C 150����������� 18,76 2.814,00 1.038.105,10 12.253
20/05/2009 V 420����������� 18,92 7.947,00 1.046.052,10 11.833
21/05/2009 C 50�������������� 18,75 937,50 1.045.114,60 11.883
21/05/2009 V 750����������� 18,80 14.100,00 1.059.214,60 11.133
22/05/2009 V 70�������������� 19,38 1.356,60 1.060.571,20 11.063
22/05/2009 C 200����������� 18,50 3.700,00 1.056.871,20 11.263
25/05/2009 C 175����������� 18,14 3.174,25 1.053.696,95 11.438
25/05/2009 V 700����������� 18,20 12.736,80 1.066.433,75 10.738
26/05/2009 V 50�������������� 18,03 901,50 1.067.335,25 10.688
26/05/2009 C 100����������� 18,02 1.801,50 1.065.533,75 10.788
27/05/2009 C 125����������� 17,88 2.235,00 1.063.298,75 10.913
27/05/2009 V 259����������� 17,88 4.630,30 1.067.929,05 10.654
28/05/2009 C 200����������� 17,63 3.525,00 1.064.404,05 10.854
28/05/2009 V 350����������� 17,66 6.180,50 1.070.584,55 10.504
29/05/2009 C 250����������� 17,54 4.385,50 1.066.199,05 10.754
29/05/2009 V 175����������� 17,54 3.069,25 1.069.268,30 10.579
01/06/2009 V 57�������������� 17,31 986,67 1.070.254,97 10.522
02/06/2009 V 900����������� 17,33 15.595,00 1.085.849,98 9.622
03/06/2009 C 500����������� 17,82 8.908,70 1.076.941,28 10.122
03/06/2009 V 55�������������� 17,98 988,90 1.077.930,18 10.067
04/06/2009 V 100����������� 17,85 1.785,00 1.079.715,18 9.967
04/06/2009 C 700����������� 17,14 11.996,25 1.067.718,93 10.667
05/06/2009 C 400����������� 16,53 6.612,98 1.061.105,95 11.067
08/06/2009 V 11�������������� 16,60 182,60 1.061.288,55 11.056
08/06/2009 C 73�������������� 16,25 1.186,25 1.060.102,30 11.129
09/06/2009 C 645����������� 16,34 10.538,85 1.049.563,45 11.774
09/06/2009 V 650����������� 17,00 11.050,00 1.060.613,45 11.124
10/06/2009 V 325����������� 16,57 5.386,50 1.065.999,95 10.799
10/06/2009 C 450����������� 16,50 7.425,00 1.058.574,95 11.249
11/06/2009 C 525����������� 16,19 8.498,25 1.050.076,70 11.774
11/06/2009 V 200����������� 16,61 3.322,50 1.053.399,20 11.574
12/06/2009 C 243����������� 16,14 3.921,73 1.049.477,47 11.817
12/06/2009 V 168����������� 16,58 2.786,08 1.052.263,55 11.649
15/06/2009 C 302����������� 16,44 4.963,48 1.047.300,07 11.951
15/06/2009 V 50�������������� 16,16 808,00 1.048.108,07 11.901
16/06/2009 C 360����������� 16,43 5.914,20 1.042.193,87 12.261
16/06/2009 V 60�������������� 16,49 989,40 1.043.183,27 12.201
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Fecha
Compra��
Venta

Nº�títulos Precio�(€)
Total������������

compra�/�venta���
(€)

Tesorería�(€)
Nº�acciones�

en�
Autocartera

17/06/2009 V 50�������������� 16,40 820,00 1.044.003,27 12.151
17/06/2009 C 451����������� 16,11 7.266,55 1.036.736,72 12.602
18/06/2009 V 1.125�������� 16,00 18.001,76 1.054.738,48 11.477
18/06/2009 C 737����������� 16,25 11.974,35 1.042.764,13 12.214
19/06/2009 C 150����������� 15,74 2.360,50 1.040.403,63 12.364
19/06/2009 V 50�������������� 16,01 800,50 1.041.204,13 12.314
22/06/2009 C 150����������� 15,85 2.377,50 1.038.826,63 12.464
23/06/2009 V 50�������������� 15,85 792,50 1.039.619,13 12.414
23/06/2009 C 424����������� 15,92 6.751,70 1.032.867,43 12.838
24/06/2009 C 600����������� 15,60 9.357,00 1.023.510,43 13.438
24/06/2009 V 50�������������� 15,99 799,50 1.024.309,93 13.388
25/06/2009 V 50�������������� 15,81 790,50 1.025.100,43 13.338
25/06/2009 C 50�������������� 15,81 790,50 1.024.309,93 13.388
30/06/2009 C 209����������� 16,12 3.369,50 1.020.940,43 13.597
30/06/2009 V 28�������������� 16,20 453,60 1.021.394,03 13.569
02/07/2009 C 250����������� 15,80 3.950,00 1.017.444,03 13.819
02/07/2009 V 20�������������� 16,20 324,00 1.017.768,03 13.799
06/07/2009 C 535����������� 15,89 8.499,45 1.009.268,58 14.334
06/07/2009 V 112����������� 15,57 1.743,40 1.011.011,98 14.222
07/07/2009 C 570����������� 15,58 8.883,40 1.002.128,58 14.792
09/07/2009 C 497����������� 15,68 7.793,13 994.335,45 15.289
09/07/2009 V 50�������������� 15,44 772,00 995.107,45 15.239
10/07/2009 C 217����������� 15,57 3.377,80 991.729,65 15.456
10/07/2009 V 75�������������� 15,78 1.183,50 992.913,15 15.381
13/07/2009 C 100����������� 15,42 1.542,00 991.371,15 15.481
13/07/2009 V 50�������������� 15,79 789,50 992.160,65 15.431
14/07/2009 C 75�������������� 14,60 1.095,00 991.065,65 15.506
15/07/2009 C 50�������������� 14,74 736,75 990.328,90 15.556
15/07/2009 V 25�������������� 14,80 370,00 990.698,90 15.531
16/07/2009 V 350����������� 14,92 5.221,50 995.920,40 15.181
16/07/2009 C 155����������� 14,61 2.264,50 993.655,90 15.336
17/07/2009 V 75�������������� 14,84 1.113,00 994.768,90 15.261
17/07/2009 C 50�������������� 14,58 728,75 994.040,15 15.311
20/07/2009 V 95�������������� 14,90 1.415,50 995.455,65 15.216
21/07/2009 C 75�������������� 14,54 1.090,25 994.365,40 15.291
21/07/2009 V 75�������������� 14,82 1.111,25 995.476,65 15.216
22/07/2009 C 10�������������� 14,55 145,50 995.331,15 15.226
22/07/2009 V 250����������� 14,96 3.741,01 999.072,16 14.976
23/07/2009 V 125����������� 14,96 1.870,00 1.000.942,16 14.851
23/07/2009 C 75�������������� 14,69 1.101,50 999.840,66 14.926
24/07/2009 C 150����������� 14,52 2.178,00 997.662,66 15.076
24/07/2009 V 100����������� 14,90 1.490,00 999.152,66 14.976
27/07/2009 C 75�������������� 14,68 1.101,25 998.051,41 15.051
27/07/2009 V 65�������������� 14,74 958,25 999.009,66 14.986
28/07/2009 V 400����������� 14,98 5.991,50 1.005.001,16 14.586
28/07/2009 C 43�������������� 14,96 643,28 1.004.357,88 14.629
29/07/2009 C 25�������������� 14,96 374,00 1.003.983,88 14.654
29/07/2009 V 6���������������� 14,96 89,76 1.004.073,64 14.648
30/07/2009 C 25�������������� 14,96 374,00 1.003.699,64 14.673
30/07/2009 V 275����������� 14,96 4.114,00 1.007.813,64 14.398
31/07/2009 C 125����������� 14,64 1.830,50 1.005.983,14 14.523
31/07/2009 V 175����������� 15,00 2.625,00 1.008.608,14 14.348
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03/08/2009 V 100����������� 15,00 1.500,00 1.010.108,14 14.248
04/08/2009 V 97�������������� 15,50 1.503,50 1.011.611,64 14.151
04/08/2009 C 275����������� 14,95 4.112,00 1.007.499,64 14.426
05/08/2009 C 120����������� 15,14 1.817,20 1.005.682,44 14.546
05/08/2009 V 436����������� 15,34 6.688,89 1.012.371,33 14.110
06/08/2009 C 100����������� 15,05 1.505,00 1.010.866,33 14.210
06/08/2009 V 195����������� 15,25 2.973,75 1.013.840,08 14.015
07/08/2009 V 108����������� 15,50 1.674,00 1.015.514,08 13.907
07/08/2009 C 111����������� 15,20 1.687,20 1.013.826,88 14.018
11/08/2009 V 295����������� 16,26 4.796,50 1.018.623,38 13.723
11/08/2009 C 36�������������� 15,74 566,64 1.018.056,74 13.759
12/08/2009 V 331����������� 16,90 5.594,21 1.023.650,95 13.428

TOTAL Compras 12.885 211.180
Ventas 12.902 219.454


